Act to purchase a new fire truck:

AND WHEREAS tenders received, the estimated cost of
the fire truck will be ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($150,0~0.00):

AND WHEREAS in order to purchase the fire truck it
will be necessary to borrow the sum of ONE HUNDRED AND
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00) on the credit of the
Town of Slave Lake by issuing of debentures of the Town
of Slave Lake as herein provided:

AND WHEREAS the said indebtedness is to be repaid
over a period of TEN (10) years in annual installments,
with interest not exceeding SIXTEEN PERCENT (16%) per

[...]

Slave Lake in Council duly assembled ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Municipal Council of the Town of Slave Lake
is hereby empowered and authorized to enter into such
contracts for the purchase of the fire truck.

2. That for the purpose aforesaid the sum of ONE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00) be
borrowed by way of debentures on the credit and security
of the Town of Slave Lake at large.

3. The debentures to be issued under this bylaw
shall be for the said sum of ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($150,000.00), shall be in denominations of ONE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100.00) or any multiple thereof, shall
be dated the first day of August, 1981 A.D. or upon such
day as may be appropriate having regard to the date of
borrowing, and shall be issued in such a manner that the